RESOLUTION NO. 24-58

A RESOLUTION TO RELOCATE THE POLLING PLACE FOR PRECINCTS 09-03, 12-01, 12-02, 12-03, 12-04, AND 12-06 FROM LUFFEY CATHOLIC LIFE CENTER, 813 CAREY AVENUE, RUSTON, LOUISIANA 71270 TO CYPRESS SPRINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 1040 SARATOGA STREET, RUSTON, LOUISIANA 71270, AND OTHERWISE PROVIDING WITH RESPECT THERETO.

WHEREAS, the established polling location for Precincts 09-03, 12-01, 12-02, 12-03, 12-04, and 12-06 are located at Luffey Catholic Life Center, 813 Carey Avenue, Ruston, Louisiana 71270; and,

WHEREAS, that location has now informed Parish officials that it is no longer willing to be a polling location; and,

WHEREAS, Cypress Springs Elementary School, 1040 Saratoga Street, Ruston, Louisiana 71270 is willing to accept these precincts; and

WHEREAS, the proposed polling place has been reviewed and meets all requirements for polling places.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Lincoln Parish Police Jury, in regular and legal session convened, that the Lincoln Parish Police Jury does hereby change the polling locations for Precincts 09-03, 12-01, 12-02, 12-03, 12-04 and 12-06 from Luffey Catholic Life Center, 813 Carey Avenue, Ruston, Louisiana 71270 to Cypress Springs Elementary School, 1040 Saratoga Street, Ruston, Louisiana 71270.

BE IT RESOLVED that notice of this change shall be published in the Official Journal of the parish in accordance with Louisiana R.S. 18:535.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect January 1, 2025.

Courtney Hall Parish Administrator Glenn Scriber Parish President